INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
ATTENTION
UP-01-12V-BLK
Read and follow all safety instructions
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
OPERATION
ADJUST WATTAGE
This fixture is intended for installation in accordance with local codes and the National
Electric Code (NEC). Failure to adhere to these codes and instructions may result in serious
injury, property damage and void the warranty.
THE MAIN LOW VOLTAGE CABLE FROM THE LUMINAIRE IS TO BE:
Protected by routing in close proximity to the luminaire or fitting, or next to a building structure such
as a house or deck.
Not to be buried except for a maximum of 6 inches (15.2cm) in order to connect to the main low
voltage cable.
Have the length cut off so that it is connected to a connector within 6 inches (15.2cm) from a building
structure, a luminaire or fitting.
The sequence repeats in a cycle.
Power Memory Function: The spotlight has a
power memory feature, which means that in case
of power disconnection, it will remember the
power setting before the power was
disconnected. When power is restored, the
spotlight will maintain the previous power level.
a. These instructions do not intend to cover all
variations in installa tion, operation maintenance or
mounting situations.
b. Make sure that the power is turned OFF before
installing or servicing this fixture.
c. Wiring requires waterproof wire connectors
d. THE LIGHTED LAMP IS HOT. Luminaire can be
extremely HOT in a short time. Do not touch any hot
luminaire, lens or housing while power is on.
e. Keep lamp away from materials that may burn.
f. Do not operate the fixture with a damaged or
missing lens or shield.
g. Fixture(s) should be used "ONLY" with low voltage
landscape power units that do not exceed 25A, 15V.
h. The power units reduce the voltage from 120 volts to 12 volts.
i. The main cable from power units should be buried 6 inches below grade.
j. Warning: Fixture(s) wires have to be run in close proximity to fixture(s) and not buried more
than 3 inches.
k. Dig a small hole and insert fixture spike into ground and turn on power unit.
Wire
Connectors Main Supply
CablePigtail
Pigtail
1
2
Connect the fixiture
with the stake
Connect the lead
wire with power
supply cable
Lift the lid.
Lid
Press the button to
adjust brightness.
Button
Wireray Slot
Stake
First press: 3W power output.1X
Second press: 6W power output2X
Third press: 9W power output.3X
Fourth press: 12W power output.4X
Fifth press: Turn off the light.5X
2299 Kenmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14207
 303.926.1100 nslsales@nslusa.com www.nslusa.com
Scan above code for more info